Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

IMO : 9136565 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama
Name: BLUE IMAGE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Ansac, 15 Riverside Ave , Westport CT06880, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Panama 15899 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Immingham 2014-10-9 5 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2011 6-4-2016 Greece 5-11-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2013 7-5-2016 Turkey 23-6-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-6-2011 7-5-2016 Turkey 23-6-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Wages no To be rectified
before departure

Calculation and payment of wages no To be rectified

before departure
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8703139
Name: DOUWENT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

- 2014

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Liberia 1311 1987

Date of release
2014-10-2

Port of detention
Brunsbuttel

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
2 day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-3-2014 30-11-2017
18-4-2013  30-11-2017  United Kingdom 5-3-2014
9-9-2014 8-3-2015

RO related Action take Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

IMO : 8410330 Company Energy Shiptrade SA, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ROGER Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer COASTERS AMRINE CORP, , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Moldova, Republic of 1523 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 2014-10-10 7 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2013  13-10-2018
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-10-2013  13-10-2018
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2014 12-4-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest yes Rectified Maritime Bureau of
Shipping
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Sanitary Facilities yes Rectified Maritime Bureau of
Shipping
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) yes Rectified Maritime Bureau of
Shipping
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation yes Maritime Bureau of
Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9282089
Name: APOLLO LUPUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

10

- 2014

L &amp; L Shipping GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer IRISH CEMENT Ltd, , , IE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2914 1997

Gyro compass
Compass correction log
ISM

Port of detention

Gartson

Date of release
2014-10-31

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-10-2013 30-11-2017 Spain 25-2-2014
22-4-2013 30-11-2017  Spain 25-2-2014
27-5-2014 19-5-2019

RO related Action take Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

IMO : 8912467 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo
Name: KUKI BOY Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer CHARTERING HC BOYE, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Togo 1652 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio ~ Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2014-10-3 11 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2014 15-10-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 5-9-2014 15-10-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 12-6-2014  11-11-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
INMARSAT ship earth station

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
yes Rectified International Naval
Surveys Bureau
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8520226
Name: RECONCILE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire pumps and its pipes

10 - 2014

Company

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Togo 17264 1985

Port of detention
Constanta

Certificate

Date of release
2014-10-16

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-7-2014 19-12-2014 Turkey 20-7-2014
20-7-2014 19-12-2014  Turkey 20-7-2014
26-9-2013 14-7-2018 Slovenia 11-4-2014

RO related Action take

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified

International Naval
Surveys Bureau

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 8416748 Company Virtu Marine Ltd SA, , , Belize
Name: IBLA Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Belize 3312 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2014-10-26 5 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2013 18-3-2016  Egypt 13-3-2014
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 5-1-2012 18-3-2016  Egypt 13-3-2014
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2012 19-9-2016  Egypt 9-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Page 7 of 37

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 7711919 Company Calvet Overseas Corp, , , Togo
Name: RETAJ Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Togo 2578 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Livorno 2014-10-7 8 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2013 29-5-2018  Egypt 28-8-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 19-7-2013  29-5-2018  Egypt 28-8-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2014  20-10-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : P140034 Company Western Mediterranean Shipping, , , Panama
Name: SKY | Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 1006 1958
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Preveza/Lefkas 2014-10-4 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no To be rectified
before departure
Oil record book no To be rectified

before departure
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9633197
Name: OCEAN BLOOM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Misuga Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer HANJIN SHIPPING SEOUL KOREA, , SEOUL, KR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 23264 2010

Port of detention

Bremen

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Wages

Calculation and payment of wages

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Date of release
2014-10-3

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio

6 day(s)

Issued
15-1-2013
15-1-2013
25-7-2013

RO related Action take

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
6-12-2017 United States 18-12-2013
6-12-2017 United States 18-12-2013
18-5-2018

Class. (RO) related

no
no

no
no
no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 9627306 Company Redwise Maritime Services BV, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: PATHAGON Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Saint Vincent and the 1141 2009
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2014-10-23 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2014  12-4-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2014  17-3-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 18-10-2014  17-3-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Stability Information Booklet no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 9580493
Name: NEW SAILING STAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Company Shanghai CP Int Ship Mgmt, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer NAVISION SHIPPING COMPANY A/S, , , DK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 19984 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Sept-lles 2014-10-29 13  day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2013 27-4-2015  China 8-7-2014
Load Line 18-8-2010 27-4-2015 China 7-8-2014

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

1-8-2014 9-4-2019

RO related Action take

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
yes To be rectified within Overseas Marine
3 months Certification Services

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9498315
Name: PARISIANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

- 2014

Merchant Marine Management, , , Liberia

Wages

Charterer Noble Resources s.r.l., , ,IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 22549 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2014-10-12 2 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2012 9-7-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2014  10-11-2014
Load Line 18-1-2012 17-1-2017  China 16-4-2014
RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9479565
Name: AMADEUS GOLD

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Wijnne &amp; Barends Cargadoors, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage

1767

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention

Greenore

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Bilge pumping arrangements

Operation of machinery

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Date of release
2014-10-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio
4  day(s)

Issued
8-9-2014
1-4-2014

19-6-2014

RO related Action take

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey Date
26-5-2015
26-5-2015 Netherlands 1-7-2014
22-4-2019

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9445681
Name: KOSMAS V

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Panama Register Corporation

10

Company

- 2014

Edem Marine SA, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Hong Glory Shipping Co., , ,CN
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 33226 2009

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2014-10-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio

3 day(s)

Issued
29-9-2014
12-4-2011

27-7-2011

Total of deficiencies

16
Expiry Last Survey Date
28-10-2014
17-1-2016 United Arab 21-2-2014
Emirates
8-7-2016  Korea, Republicof ~ 21-6-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Wages

RO related Action take

Class. (RO) related

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9436953
Name: BBC KWIATKOWSKI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Elbe Shipping Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 6155 2007

On board training and instructions
Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Port of detention Date of release

Bilbao

2014-10-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-10-2013 28-9-2018
31-10-2013  28-9-2018
30-7-2012 4-3-2017
RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 9436331 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC CONGO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 12974 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Genoa 2014-10-5 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2013 11-1-2015  Netherlands 29-3-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 13-1-2011 11-1-2015  Netherlands 29-3-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2010 16-7-2015  Brazil 2-7-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

Wisby Shipmanagement AB, , , Norway

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Cepsa international , Puente Mayor, San Roque , ES

IMO : 9426489 Company
Name: WISBY ARGAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Norway

Gross tonnage
4776 2007

Keeldate

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bridge operation
Other (navigation)

Date of release
2014-10-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-4-2010 21-12-2014 Spain 9-3-2014
20-7-2010 21-12-2014  Spain 9-3-2014
14-9-2012 6-7-2015 Spain 24-6-2014

RO related Action take
no Rectified

no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9412751
Name: LADY ROSEBAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Santoku Senpaku Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Panama 9603 2009

Oil filtering equipment

Pollution report-MARPOL Annex |

Suspected of discharge violation
Abandon ship drills
Fire pumps and its pipes

Port of detention

Algeciras

Date of release
2014-10-18

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

11

Last Survey

12 day(s)

Issued Expiry
18-2-2013 10-3-2015
10-6-2010 10-3-2015
17-8-2010 27-7-2015

Italy
Italy

France

RO related Action take

Date
21-3-2014
21-3-2014
10-7-2013

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

Spliethoff's Bevrachtings BV, , , Curacao

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7 )

IMO : 9346029 Company
Name: YACHT EXPRESS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Flag

Curacao

Keeldate
2005

Gross tonnage
17951

Port of detention

Genoa

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)

Date of release
2014-10-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-10-2012 10-10-2017 Italy 22-8-2014
31-10-2012 10-10-2017 Italy 22-8-2014

8-8-2014 7-2-2015

RO related Action take
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9304332
Name: CELSIUS MUMBAI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

10

- 2014

Fleet Management Ltd-HKG, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Other (navigation)
ISM

Charterer Odfjell, , ,NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 11571 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2014-10-13 2 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

24-12-2013  16-11-2015
24-12-2013  16-11-2015
24-12-2013 29-4-2016

RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

IMO : 9292694 Company Tugay Turizm Seyahat, , , Turkey
Name: YESIL MARMARIS Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Turkey 196 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2014-10-31 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 1-9-2014 1-9-2015
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2014 10-8-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Doors no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 9275024 Company ER Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Cie KG, , , Liberia
Name: CAP BEAUFORT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 26833 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2014-10-29 6 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2013  31-10-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 18-10-2013  31-10-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2013  11-12-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Electrical no Rectified
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 9265419 Company ENTMV, , , Algeria
Name: TASSILI I Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Algeria 20024 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2014-10-30 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 3-3-2014 2-3-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-5-2014 5-5-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2013 12-6-2018  Algeria 19-9-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9222625
Name: HARVEST SUN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Ltd-USA, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer Western Bulk Carriers, , , NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 30447 2001

ISM

Date of release
2014-10-19

Port of detention
Tyne

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-9-2014 2-2-2015
16-4-2012 31-8-2016 United States 9-6-2014
23-2-2012 12-2-2017

RO related Action take

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within

3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 9213959 Company Crowley Technical Management, , , United States
Name: OCEAN CHARGER Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur United States 7252 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Livorno 2014-10-17 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2012  29-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2012  13-11-2015  United States 27-9-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-1-2011  30-11-2015 United States 27-9-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
AlS test report no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

Zigana Gemi Isletmeleri AS, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ARCOCHART TRADING AND SHIPPING LTD, , MUMBAI, IN

IMO : 9186481 Company
Name: ATLANTIC ACE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag Gross tonnage

Liberia 18061

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release

2014-10-24 3 day(s)
Certificate Issued
Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-8-2014
Load Line 6-8-2014

RO related Action take

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

7
Expiry Last Survey Date
24-5-2019
6-1-2019 Turkey 6-8-2014
6-1-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

yes

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9161869
Name: SEA ORCHID

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Calculation and payment of wages

10 - 2014

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama

Charterer OMC-REPSOL, , , ES
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Panama 6079 1997

Date of release
2014-10-26

Port of detention
Come by Chance

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 22

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-1-2013 21-12-2017 Greece 2-10-2013
15-1-2013 21-12-2017 Greece 2-10-2013
16-8-2013 17-1-2015

RO related Action take
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 9143439 Company Cabotaggio SpA, , , Italy
Name: MARTINA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer eni trading shippiing Spa, , roma, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 7153 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2014-10-28 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2014 13-2-2016
Safety Management Certificate 9-7-2013 13-7-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 31-5-2013  30-4-2018  [taly 19-6-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

IMO :9114347 Company Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: SHARMIN Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 6310 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 2014-10-17 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2014  11-12-2014
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-9-2014 11-3-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-9-2014 12-3-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no Rectified
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 8976889 Company Erturk Turizm Deniz Nakilyat, , , Turkey
Name: ERTURK I Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Turkey 128 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Chios 2014-10-12 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 21-3-2014  21-3-2015
Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2012 3-1-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Public address system no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 8813063
Name: RAMAGAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Benelux Overseas Inc, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV GL AS

Nautical publications
Maritime Labour Certificate

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Liberia 11822 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Neapolis 2014-10-17 3 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2014  31-10-2014
Load Line 9-10-2014  31-10-2014
Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2014 8-4-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 8701105
Name: DEO JUVANTE

Company , , , Cook Islands

Classification society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cook Islands 481 1987

Date of release
2014-10-9

Port of detention
Varna

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Cert.

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Wages

Duration of detentio

1 day(s)

Issued
5-9-2013
5-9-2013

Total of deficiencies

Date

7
Expiry Last Survey
5-12-2013
5-12-2013

RO related Action take

no

no

no

no

no

no

To be rectified
before departure
To be rectified
before departure
To be rectified
before departure
To be rectified
before departure
To be rectified
before departure
To be rectified
before departure

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 8319392 Company Sea Dynasty Ltd, , , Belize
Name: PRINCESS NICOLE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 16861 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2014-10-22 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2014  16-3-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-10-2014  16-3-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2014  18-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2014

IMO : 8101410 Company MD Shipping Co, , , Cambodia
Name: WELLE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cambodia 3041 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Azov 2014-10-27 7 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2014  10-1-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 10-10-2014  10-1-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2014 14-2-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified
Public address system no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 7311458 Company Arctic Shipholding AS , , , Belize
Name: ARCTIC STAR Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Belize 259 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2014-10-3 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 17-5-2010  23-5-2015  Norway 15-4-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2014

IMO : 7211842
Name: MARY ANN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company Van Laar Maritime , Strandweg 7, 1976 BS IJmuiden, Vanuatu

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer ),

Type
Other special activities

Flag
Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
177

Keeldate
1972

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Wladyslawowo 2014-10-11 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 18-7-2014 1-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action take Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Control of discharge no Rectified
Operation/maintenance no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 38

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 - 2014

IMO

9136565

8703139

8410330

9282089

8416748

8912467

8912467

8520226

7711919

9479565

7311458

9186481

9436331

9436953

9275024

9304332

8701105

8976889

9222625

9445681

9412751

9143439

7211842

9580493

9633197

9213959

9498315

9627306

8319392

8813063

9161869

9114347

Name*

BLUE IMAGE
DOUWENT
ROGER

APOLLO LUPUS
IBLA

KUKI BOY

KUKI BOY
RECONCILE
RETAJ

AMADEUS GOLD
ARCTIC STAR
ATLANTIC ACE
BBC CONGO

BBC KWIATKOWSKI
CAP BEAUFORT
CELSIUS MUMBAI
DEO JUVANTE
ERTURK II
HARVEST SUN
KOSMAS V

LADY ROSEBAY
MARTINA

MARY ANN

NEW SAILING STAR
OCEAN BLOOM
OCEAN CHARGER
PARISIANA
PATHAGON
PRINCESS NICOLE
RAMAGAS

SEA ORCHID

SHARMIN

Flag

PA
LR
MD
AG
BZ
TG
TG
TG
TG
NL
BZ
LR
AG
AG
LR
MH
CK
TR
MH
PA
PA
IT
VU
PA
PA
us
LR
VC
BZ
LR
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

4-10-2014
30-9-2014
3-10-2014
23-10-2014
21-10-2014
9-10-2014
22-9-2014
13-10-2014
29-9-2014
29-9-2014
30-9-2014
21-10-2014
4-10-2014
3-10-2014
23-10-2014
11-10-2014
8-10-2014
9-10-2014
14-10-2014
15-10-2014
6-10-2014
26-10-2014
8-10-2014
16-10-2014
27-9-2014
13-10-2014
10-10-2014
19-10-2014
20-10-2014
14-10-2014
22-10-2014

14-10-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

5

2

Release
Date

9-10-2014
2-10-2014
10-10-2014
31-10-2014
26-10-2014
16-10-2014
3-10-2014
16-10-2014
7-10-2014
3-10-2014
3-10-2014
24-10-2014
5-10-2014
9-10-2014
29-10-2014
13-10-2014
9-10-2014
12-10-2014
19-10-2014
18-10-2014
18-10-2014
28-10-2014
11-10-2014
29-10-2014
3-10-2014
17-10-2014
12-10-2014
23-10-2014
22-10-2014
17-10-2014
26-10-2014

17-10-2014
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<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

P140034

9265419

8101410

9426489

9346029

9292694

38

Name*

SKY |

TASSILI N
WELLE

WISBY ARGAN
YACHT EXPRESS

YESIL MARMARIS

Flag

PA
Dz
KH
NO
CwW

TR

Inspection
Date

3-10-2014
28-10-2014
20-10-2014
11-10-2014

9-10-2014

29-10-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

1

2

Release
Date

4-10-2014
30-10-2014
27-10-2014
17-10-2014
10-10-2014

31-10-2014
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Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 -2014

IMO*

8410330

8703139

9136565

7711919

8416748

8520226

8912467

8912467

9282089

7211842

7311458

8101410

8319392

8701105

8813063

8976889

9114347

9143439

9161869

9186481

9213959

9222625

9265419

9275024

9292694

9304332

9346029

9412751

9426489

9436331

9436953

9445681

Name

ROGER

DOUWENT

BLUE IMAGE

RETAJ

IBLA

RECONCILE

KUKI BOY

KUKI BOY

APOLLO LUPUS

MARY ANN

ARCTIC STAR

WELLE

PRINCESS NICOLE

DEO JUVANTE

RAMAGAS

ERTURK I

SHARMIN

MARTINA

SEA ORCHID

ATLANTIC ACE

OCEAN CHARGER

HARVEST SUN

TASSILI N

CAP BEAUFORT

YESIL MARMARIS

CELSIUS MUMBAI

YACHT EXPRESS

LADY ROSEBAY

WISBY ARGAN

BBC CONGO

BBC KWIATKOWSKI

KOSMAS V

Flag

MD
LR
PA
TG
BZ
TG
TG
TG
AG
VU
BZ
KH
BZ
CK
LR
TR
PA
T
PA
LR
us
MH
Dz
LR
TR
MH
cw
PA
NO
AG
AG

PA

Inspection
Date

3-10-2014
30-9-2014
4-10-2014
29-9-2014
21-10-2014
13-10-2014
22-9-2014
9-10-2014
23-10-2014
8-10-2014
30-9-2014
20-10-2014
20-10-2014
8-10-2014
14-10-2014
9-10-2014
14-10-2014
26-10-2014
22-10-2014
21-10-2014
13-10-2014
14-10-2014
28-10-2014
23-10-2014
29-10-2014
11-10-2014
9-10-2014
6-10-2014
11-10-2014
4-10-2014
3-10-2014

15-10-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
7 10-10-2014
2 2-10-2014
5 9-10-2014
8 7-10-2014
5 26-10-2014
3 16-10-2014
11 3-10-2014
7 16-10-2014
8 31-10-2014
3 11-10-2014
3 3-10-2014
7 27-10-2014
2 22-10-2014
1 9-10-2014
3 17-10-2014
3 12-10-2014
3 17-10-2014
2 28-10-2014
4 26-10-2014
3 24-10-2014
4 17-10-2014
5 19-10-2014
2 30-10-2014
6 29-10-2014
2 31-10-2014
2 13-10-2014
1 10-10-2014
12 18-10-2014
6 17-10-2014
1 5-10-2014
6 9-10-2014
3 18-10-2014

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3
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IMO*

9479565
9498315
9580493
9627306
9633197

P140034

38

Name

AMADEUS GOLD
PARISIANA

NEW SAILING STAR
PATHAGON
OCEAN BLOOM

SKY |

Flag

NL
LR
PA
VC
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

29-9-2014
10-10-2014
16-10-2014
19-10-2014

27-9-2014

3-10-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

2

13

Release Date

3-10-2014
12-10-2014
29-10-2014
23-10-2014

3-10-2014

4-10-2014
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1
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